

# Power Play Pizza (section 114)

---

## Iced Coffee

French Vanilla: Water, Grade A Whole Milk, Sugar, Coffee Concentrate, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Dipotassium Phosphate (Stabilizer), Vitamin D. Contains: Allergens: Milk. Mocha: Water, Grade A Whole Milk, Sugar, Coffee Concentrate, Cocoa, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Dipotassium Phosphate (Stabilizer) Caramel Coloring, Vitamin D. Contains: Allergens Milk

## WBS Pens Popcorn Box

Popped In: Soybean Oil, Coconut Oil, Beta Carotene (Color), Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Kernels: Gourmet Popcorn, Butter Flavoring: Salt, Artificial Flavor, FD&C Yellow #5 Lake (E102), FD&C, Yellow #6 Lake (E110).

## Soft Pretzel

Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, and Folic Acid), Water, Yeast, Corn syrup, Bicarbonates and Carbonates of Soda. Contains: Wheat

## Cheese Cup

Cheese Whey, Water, Palm Oil, Modified Corn Starch, Cheddar Cheese (Milk Cultures, Salt and Enzymes), Modified Tapioca Starch, Contains less than 2% of : Jalapeno Puree, (Jalapeno Peppers, Water, Acetic Acid, Salt, Calcium Chloride), Maltodextrin, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Citrate, Vinegar, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Natural Flavor, Mono & Diglycerides, Sodium Hex metaphosphate, Annatto Color, Disodium Inosinate, FD&C Yellow #6. Allergens: Contains Milk, Processed in Facilities that use soy and coconut ingredients in other products.

## UTZ Potato Chips

Potatoes, Cottonseed Oil and Salt- Gluten Free

## Candy

M&M Plain/ M&M Peanut- Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate, Skim Milk, Cocoa Butter, Lactose, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial Flavors), Sugar, Cornstarch, Less than 1%- Corn Syrup, Dextrin, Coloring(Includes Blue 1 Lake, Yellow 6, Red 40, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Red 40 Lake, Blue 2 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake, Yellow 5 Lake, Blue 2), Gum Acacia. Allergens: Contains: Milk and Soy, May Contain Peanuts. Twizzler: Corn syrup, wheat flour, sugar, cornstarch, contains 2% or less of: palm oil, salt, artificial flavor, glycerin, citric acid, potassium sorbate (preservative), artificial color (red 40), and soy lecithin. Snickers: Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, Skim Milk, Lactose, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Peanuts, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Palm oil, Skim Milk, Lactose, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Salt, Egg Whites, Artificial Flavor. Allergens: Contains: Peanuts, Milk, Egg and Soy. May contain Tree Nuts.

## Personal Pizza – Nardone’s

CRUST: Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Enzyme), Water, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Yeast, Salt, Corn Meal, Dough Conditioners, (Datum, Dextrose, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes, L-Cysteine Hydrochloride). CHEESE: Low Moisture-Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Salt, and Enzymes). SAUCE: Tomatoes (Water, Tomato Paste), Contains 1% or Less of Onion, Salt, Spices, Garlic Powder, Soybean Oil, Xanthan Gum .Allergens: Wheat, Milk. May Contain Soy. Nardone Bros. is a peanut and tree nut-free facility.

## Hot Dog 6x1 - Nathan’s

Hot Dog: Beef, Water, Contains 2% or less of Salt, Sorbitol, Sodium Lactate, Natural Flavoring, Sodium Phosphate, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Paprika, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, and Sodium Nitrite. Potato Bun: Enriched Wheat Flour [Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Reduced Iron, Niacin, Thiamin Mononitrate (Vitamin B1), Riboflavin (Vitamin B2), Folic Acid], Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast, Potato Flour, Soybean Oil, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Corn Flour, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Mono- and Diglycerides, Monocalcium Phosphate, Datum, Calcium Sulfate, Spice & Coloring, Soy Lecithin, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Soy Flour.

## **Breadstick – Bocso**

CRUST: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched White Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Dough Conditioner (Salt, Vegetable Shortening [Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Cottonseed, and/or Canola Oils], Dextrose, Sugar, Malt Barley Flour, Wheat Flour, Monoglycerides, Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esters of Mono- Diglycerides [DATEM], Contains 2% or less of: Potassium Bromate, L-Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme, Azodicarbonamide [ADA]), Contains 2% or Less of Vital Wheat Gluten, Yeast, Soybean Oil. CHEESE: Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Modified Food Starch. Allergens: Wheat and Milk. Nardone Bros is a peanut and tree nut-free facility.

## **Meatball Sub**

Marinara Sauce: Ground tomatoes, water, sugar, soybean oil, salt, dehydrated onions, garlic powder, spices, potassium sorbate as a preservative, citric acid, ascorbic acid, xanthan gum, turmeric. Amoroso Bun: Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Contains 2% or less of each of the following: Salt, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Sugar, Dextrose, Mono- and Diglycerides, Calcium Stearoyl Lactylate (CSL), Malt Powder (Dried Corn Syrup, Barley Malt Extract), Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esters of Mono-diglycerides (DATEM), Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Potassium Iodate, Ethylated Mono- and Diglycerides, Calcium Sulfate, Preservatives (Calcium Propionate, Propionic Acid, Phosphoric Acid), Wheat Flour, Vital Wheat Gluten, Enzymes. Contains: Wheat

Provolone Cheese: Pasteurized milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes. Contains: Milk